
PATRICK F.CONDON
LANCASTER COUNTY ATTORNEY

www.lancaster.ne.gov/attomey

July 2, 2019

Lancaster County Board of Commissioners
555 310th Street #110
Lincoln NE 68508

RECB'^D
JW-03W9

^s^y-
^r.^Rn

Dear Commissioners:

Please find enclosed the quarterly report of the County Attorney's Office
showing the final disposition of all criminal cases from the previous quarter, criminal
cases pending on the last day of the previous quarter, and criminal cases appealed
during the last quarter.

Since;

3aWck' F. Condon

Lancaster County Attorney

PFC/jb

Enclosures

575 South 10th Street/Lincoln, NE 68508 / 402.441.7321 /Fax: 402.441.7336



Report: JC0445-1

**** County Court ****'

Lancaster County Prosecutor

Statistical Worksheet for

04/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

7/2/2019

Page 1

Adult Criminal Cases Filed between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019

Filed Between
04/01,2019 and

06/30/2019

Filed Prior to
04/01/2019

Cases filed as Felonies

Cases filed as Misdemeanors

Cases filed as Infractions

Cases not Classified

710

1,104

126

17

1,957

Cases Disposed between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019.

Still Pending as of 06/30/2019

Cases Bound Over to District Court

555

1,304

98

1,200

2,488

327

Cases Disposed Between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019

Awaiting Sentencing

Sentenced

Dismissed by Court

Dismissed by Prosecutor

Dismissed to Juvenile Court

Dismissed to Diversion Services

Found Not Guilty

Insanity

Felony Cases Amended to Misdemeanor

Cases Still Pending as of 06/30/2019

On Warrant

Awaiting Hearing and Trial

1,957

49

454

51

1

4,015

292

584

15

300

555

88-

129

1,175

1

1,200

244

1,445

1,043

1,304 2,488



Report: JC0445-1

**** County Court

Lancaster County Prosecutor

Statistical Worksheet for

04/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

7/2/2019

Page 2

Cases Sentenced between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019

Filed Disposed and
Sentenced Between

04/01/2019 and
06/30/2019

Incarceration Only

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Sen/ice

Other

80

372

2

454

Filed Prior to
04/01/2019 Disposed

and Sentenced
between 04/01/2019

and 06/30/2019

Incarceration Only

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other

283

268

30

582

Filed and Disposed
Prior to 04/01/2019 and

Sentenced between
04/01,2019 and

06/30/2019

Incarceration Only

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other

356

31

98

486



Report: JC0445-D

**** District Court ****'

Lancaster County Prosecutor

Statistical Worksheet for District Court

04/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

7/2/2019

Page 1

Adult Criminal Cases Filed between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019

Filed Between
04/01,2019 and

06/30/2019

Filed Prior to
04/01/2019

Cases filed as Felonies

Cases filed as Misdemeanors

Cases filed as Infractions

Cases not Classified

339

1

343

Cases Disposed between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019

Still Pending as of 06/30/2019

61

282

281

358

343 639

Cases Disposed Between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019

Awaiting Sentencing

Sentenced

Dismissed by Court

Dismissed by Prosecutor

Dismissed to Juvenile Court

Dismissed to Diversion Sen/ices

Found Not Guilty

Insanity

39

20

128

108

12

29

3

1

Felony Cases Amended to Misdemeanor

61

17

281

71

Cases Stil! Pending as of 06/30/2019

On Warrant

Awaiting Hearing and Trial

5

277

117

241

282 358



Report: JC0445-D

**** District Court ****'

Lancaster County Prosecutor

Statistical Worksheet for District Court

04/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

7/2/2019

Page 2

Cases Sentenced between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019

Incarceration Only

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other

Filed Disposed and
Sentenced Between

04/01/2019 and
06/30/2019

19

1

20

Filed Prior to
04/01/2019 Disposed

and Sentenced
between 04/01/2019

and 06/30/2019

Incarceration Only

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other

95

3

107

Filed and Disposed
Prior to 04/01/2019 and

Sentenced between
04/01/2019 and

06/30/2019

Incarceration Only

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other

197

6

44

248



Report: JC0445-D Lancaster County Prosecutor 7/2/2019

Statistical Worksheet for District Court pa9e 3

'"•*** District Court ****' 04/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

Cases Filed in District Court between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019

Bound over from County Court 338

Filed directly in District Court 1

On Appeal 4

343

Disposed in District Court 18

Still Pending in District Court 325

343
Cases Filed in District Court prior to 06/30/2019

• Disposed between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019 482

Still Pending in District Court 934

1,416



Report: JC0445-Revocation Lancaster County Prosecutor

Probation Revocatjonl Worksheet for

04/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

7/2/2019

Page 1

County Court

Revocation of Probation Cases Filed between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/201;

Incarceration/Fine/Other

Probation Continued

Probation Extended

Probation Modified

Motion Dismissed

Pending as of 06/30/2019

On Warrant

Filed Between
04/01/2019 and

06/30/2019

15

15

34

10

Filed Prior to
04/01/2019

26

1

1

28

15

14

44 29

District Court

Revocation of Probation Cases Filed between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/201<

Filed Between
04/01/2019 and

06/30/2019

Filed Prior to
04/01/2019

Incarceration/Fine/Other

Probation Continued

Probation Extended

Probation Modified

Motion Dismissed

24

3

2

29

Pending as of 06/30/2019

On Warrant

22

4

26

9

14

23

Total Cases 94 109


