

PATRICK F. CONDON LANCASTER COUNTY ATTORNEY

www.lancaster.ne.gov/attorney

July 2, 2019

Lancaster County Board of Commissioners 555 S 10th Street #110 Lincoln NE 68508 RECEIVED

JUL 03 2019

LANCASTER COUNTY
BOARD

Dear Commissioners:

Please find enclosed the quarterly report of the County Attorney's Office showing the final disposition of all criminal cases from the previous quarter, criminal cases pending on the last day of the previous quarter, and criminal cases appealed during the last quarter.

Sincerely,

Patrick F. Condon

Lancaster County Attorney

PFC/jb

Enclosures

Report: JCO445-1

Lancaster County Prosecutor

7/2/2019 Page 1

Statistical Worksheet for 04/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

**** County Court ****

Adult Criminal Cases Filed between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019	ET I Defere	Filed Drier to
	Filed Between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019	Filed Prior to 04/01/2019
Cases filed as Felonies	710	
Cases filed as Misdemeanors	1,104	
Cases filed as Infractions	126	
Cases not Classified	17	
	1,957	
Cases Disposed between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019	555	1,200
Still Pending as of 06/30/2019	1,304	2,488
Cases Bound Over to District Court	98	327
	1,957	4,015
Cases Disposed Between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019		: •
Awaiting Sentencing	49	292
Sentenced	454	584
Dismissed by Court		15
Dismissed by Prosecutor	51	300
Dismissed to Juvenile Court	1	
Dismissed to Diversion Services		
Found Not Guilty		8 .
Insanity		1 :
	555	1,200
Felony Cases Amended to Misdemeanor	88.	244
Cases Still Pending as of 06/30/2019		
On Warrant	129	1,445
Awaiting Hearing and Trial	1,175	1,043
	1,304	2,488

Lancaster County Prosecutor

7/2/2019

Page 2

Statistical Worksheet for 04/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

**** County Court ****

Casas Sentenced h	petween 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019	
Cases Semenced i	Setweet of the theory	Filed Disposed and Sentenced Between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019
	Language Control	80
	Incarceration Only	372
	Fine Only Probation	2
	Suspension and Fine Community Service	
	Other	
		454
		Filed Prior to 04/01/2019 Disposed and Sentenced between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019
		283
	Incarceration Only	268
	Fine Only	. 30
	Probation	30
	Suspension and Fine	
	Community Service	1
	Other	
		582
		Filed and Disposed Prior to 04/01/2019 and Sentenced between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019
	·	•
	Incarceration Only	356
	Fine Only	31
	Probation	98
	Suspension and Fine	
	Community Service	
	Other	1

Report: JCO445-D

District Court

Lancaster County Prosecutor

7/2/2019

Page 1

Statistical Worksheet for District Court 04/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

Adult Criminal Cases Filed between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019		
	Filed Between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019	Filed Prior to 04/01/2019
Cases filed as Felonies	339	
Cases filed as Misdemeanors	1	
Cases filed as Infractions		
Cases not Classified	3	
		•
	343	·
Cases Disposed between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019	61	281
Still Pending as of 06/30/2019	282	358
Guil Ferfuling as of 55/55/2015		
	343	639
Cases Disposed Between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019		
Awaiting Sentencing	39	128
Sentenced	20	108
Dismissed by Court		12
Dismissed by Prosecutor	2	29
Dismissed to Juvenile Court		
Dismissed to Diversion Services		
Found Not Guilty		3
Insanity		1
	. 61	281
Estant Cases Amended to Mindemoner	17	71
Felony Cases Amended to Misdemeanor	11	71 .
Cases Still Pending as of 06/30/2019		
On Warrant	5	117
Awaiting Hearing and Trial	277	241
	282	358
·		

Report: JCO445-D

Lancaster County Prosecutor

7/2/2019

*** District Court ****

Statistical Worksheet for District Court 04/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

Page 2

Cases Sentenced	between	04/01/2019	and 06/30/2010
Cacco Contonioca	DCCOLL	0410112013	and bursuizurs

Filed Disposed and
Sentenced Between
04/01/2019 and
06/30/2019

Incarceration Only 19
Fine Only 1
Probation
Suspension and Fine
Community Service
Other

20

Filed Prior to 04/01/2019 Disposed and Sentenced between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019

Incarceration Only 95
Fine Only 3
Probation 8
Suspension and Fine
Community Service
Other 1

107

Filed and Disposed Prior to 04/01/2019 and Sentenced between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019

Incarceration Only
Fine Only
Fine Only
6
Probation
44
Suspension and Fine
Community Service
Other
1

Report: JCO445-D

Lancaster County Prosecutor

7/2/2019

**** District Court ****

Statistical Worksheet for District Court 04/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

Page 3

Cases Filed in District Court between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019		
Bound over from County Court Filed directly in District Court On Appeal	338 1 4	
	343	·
Disposed in District Court Still Pending in District Court	18 325	
Cases Filed in District Court prior to 06/30/2019	343	
Disposed between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019 Still Pending in District Court	482 934	
	1,416	

Lancaster County Prosecutor

7/2/2019 Page 1

Probation RevocationI Worksheet for 04/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

		Filed Between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019	Filed Prior to 04/01/2019
	Incarceration/Fine/Other		
	Probation Continued	15	26
	Probation Extended		1
	Probation Modified		
	Motion Dismissed		
			1
		15	28
	Pending as of 06/30/2019		
	On Warrant	34	15
	·	10	14
	•	44	29
evocat	tion of Probation Cases Filed between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2	01(
evocat	tion of Probation Cases Filed between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2	01(Filed Between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019	Filed Prior to 04/01/2019
evocat	tion of Probation Cases Filed between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2	Filed Between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019	04/01/2019
evocat		Filed Between 04/01/2019 and	
evocat	Incarceration/Fine/Other Probation Continued Probation Extended	Filed Between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019	04/01/2019 24
evocat	Incarceration/Fine/Other Probation Continued Probation Extended Probation Modified	Filed Between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019	04/01/2019 24 3
evocat	Incarceration/Fine/Other Probation Continued Probation Extended	Filed Between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019	04/01/2019 · 24
evocat	Incarceration/Fine/Other Probation Continued Probation Extended Probation Modified	Filed Between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019	04/01/2019 24 3
evocat	Incarceration/Fine/Other Probation Continued Probation Extended Probation Modified	Filed Between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019	04/01/2019 24 3
	Incarceration/Fine/Other Probation Continued Probation Extended Probation Modified Motion Dismissed	Filed Between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019 9	04/01/2019 24 3 2
	Incarceration/Fine/Other Probation Continued Probation Extended Probation Modified	Filed Between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019 9 9	04/01/2019 24 3 2 29
	Incarceration/Fine/Other Probation Continued Probation Extended Probation Modified Motion Dismissed Pending as of 06/30/2019	Filed Between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019 9	04/01/2019 24 3 2
	Incarceration/Fine/Other Probation Continued Probation Extended Probation Modified Motion Dismissed Pending as of 06/30/2019	Filed Between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019 9 9	04/01/2019 24 3 2 29 9 14
	Incarceration/Fine/Other Probation Continued Probation Extended Probation Modified Motion Dismissed Pending as of 06/30/2019	Filed Between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019 9 9 22 4	04/01/2019 24 3 2 29
	Incarceration/Fine/Other Probation Continued Probation Extended Probation Modified Motion Dismissed Pending as of 06/30/2019 On Warrant	Filed Between 04/01/2019 and 06/30/2019 9 9 22 4	04/01/2019 24 3 2 29 9 14